

S. Gillett, PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER.

> A. BERNICKE, Secretary.

REPUBLIC OF NAURU

Government Gazette

Published by Authority

No. 54 G.N. No. 345/1976

ÊĮ.

3rd November, 1976

Nauru

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1975

INSTRUMENT OF DELEGATION

BY VIRTUE of the powers in that behalf vested in me by Section 7 of the Public Service Act 1961-1975, I HEREBY DELEGATE to the ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT NAURUAN AFFAIRS the powers conferred on me under Section 47 of the said Act provided that these powers when delegated to the said ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT NAURUAN AFFAIRS shall be restricted to approval of applications for leave on account of illness for a maximum period of four working days.

DATED this 8th day of October, 1976.

G.N. No. 346/1976

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY

Name of Party:

IVAN MOTITI and THARMAR JOSE both of Meneng Districts.

Date of Engagement:

22nd October, 1976.

G.N. No. 347/1976

In accordance with the Order of the Supreme Court of Nauru in Land Appeal No. 5 of 1976, the following Gazettes are hereby amended:

In G.N. No. 250/1973 (Government Gazette No. 51 of 1973) delete:-

Anibare 277 PL Mockin Adeong Deireragea (deceased)

all 16 31	Kennan R. Adeong	1/72
	Ian Kapitano Adeong	1/72
	Emmet Jockin Adeong	1/72
	Dedogu Crisp Adeong	1/72
	Verona Engar	1/72
	(Eidiroa Nora Adeong	1/72
	(Vera Adeong	1/72
	(Ivan Adeong	1/72
Maisy Adeong T/ee	(Isabel Adeong	1/72
	(Jacob Adeong	1/72
	(Sella Adeong	1/72
	Maisy K. Adeong (LTO)	1/72

In G.N. No. 83/1974 (Government Gazette No. 10 of 1974) delete:-

Anibare 277 PL Mockin Deireragea (deceased)

all 41/37	16 31	Caleb D.	1/6
× *		Deinedo D.	1/6
		Beijedage D.	1/6
		Adioun D.	1/6
		Maein D.	1/6
		Kennan R. Adeong	1/72
		Ian Kapitano Adeong	1/72
		Emmet Jockin Adeong	1/72

	3rd November, 1976 Nau		
G.N. No. 347/1976 (cont'd).			
Anibare 277 PL Mockin Deireragea	(deceased)		
all 41/ 37 1 6 31	Dedogu Crisp Adeong	1/72	
·	Verona Engar	1/72	
	(Eidiroa Nora Adeong	1/72	
	(Vera Adeong	1/72	
	(Ivan Adeong	1/72	
Maisy Adeong T/ee.	(Jacob Adeong	1/72	
	(Isabel Adeong	1/72	
	(Sella Adeong	1/72	
	Maisy Adeong (LTO)	1/72	
In accordance with the Order, the Naur determination:-	1 Lands Committee hereby	makes the following	

<u>District</u>	Portion No.	Name of Block	Former Owners	Share	Ref.	Present Owner/	Share
Anibare	277PL	Mockin	Caleb D. Deinedo D. Beijedage D. Adioun D. Maein D. Adeong D. (deceased)	1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6	6/59	Caleb D. Deinedo D. Beijedage D. Adioun D. Maein D. Kennan R. Adeon Ian Kapitano Adeong Dedogu Crisp	1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 1/6 ng1/72 1/72
						Adeong Verona Engar (Eidiroa Nora	1/72 1/72
			Maisy	Adeong	T/ee.	Adeong (Vera Adeong (Ivan Adeong (Isabel Adeong (Jacob Adeong (Sella Adeong Maisy Adeong	1/72 1/72 1/72 1/72 1/72 1/72 1/72 1/36

The Nauru Lands Committee's decision as to the beneficiary of the estate of EMMET JOCKIN ADEONG was published in Gazette No. 6 of 1974.

Any person who is dissatisfied with the distribution of the above estate may appeal to the Supreme Court within 21 days of the publication of this notice.

Dated this 27th day of October, 1976.

Metric Conversion Act 1973
Metric Conversion Regulations 1976
It is notified for general information that <u>IN EXERCISE</u> of the powers conferred on it by Section 7 of the Metric Conversion Act, 1973, <u>THE CABINET</u> has made the METRIC CONVERSION REGULATIONS 1976.
DATED this 19th day of October, 1976. S. Gillett, SECRETARY TO THE CABINET.
G.N. No. 349/1976 Weights & Measures Act 1976
Weights & Measures Regulations 1976
It is notified for general information that <u>IN EXERCISE</u> of the powers conferred on it by Section 38 of the Weights and Measures Act, 1976, <u>THE CABINET</u> has made the WEIGHTS AND MEASURES REGULATIONS 1976.
DATED this 19th day of October, 1976.

S. Gillett, SECRETARY TO THE CABINET.

Secretary.

G.N. No. 348/1976